RFC 8790
FETCH and PATCH with Sensor Measurement Lists
(SenML)
Abstract
The Sensor Measurement Lists (SenML) media type and data model can be used to send
collections of resources, such as batches of sensor data or configuration parameters. The
Constrained Application Protocol (CoAP) FETCH, PATCH, and iPATCH methods enable accessing
and updating parts of a resource or multiple resources with one request. This document defines

Fragment identification for application/senml-etch+cbor is
supported by using fragment identifiers as specified by Section 4 of RFC 8790.
N/A
N/A
senml-etchc
N/A
org.ietf.senml-etch-cbor conforms to public.data
 <ari.keranen@ericsson.com>
COMMON
N/A
 <ari.keranen@ericsson.com>
IESG
Ari Keränen
Ari Keränen
Bradner, S. "Key words for use in RFCs to Indicate Requirement Levels" BCP 14
RFC 2119 DOI 10.17487/RFC2119 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc2119>
RFC 8790 FETCH and PATCH with SenML June 2020
Keränen & Mohajer Standards Track Page 9

, , ,
April 2017, .
, ,
, , , May 2017,
.
, ,
, , , December 2017,
.
,
, , , August 2018,
.
8.2. Informative References
, , 2019,
.
Bormann, C. and P. Hoffman "Concise Binary Object Representation (CBOR)"
RFC 7049 DOI 10.17487/RFC7049 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc7049>
Shelby, Z., Hartke, K., and C. Bormann "The Constrained Application Protocol
(CoAP)" RFC 7252 DOI 10.17487/RFC7252 <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc7252>
van der Stok, P., Bormann, C., and A. Sehgal "PATCH and FETCH Methods for the
Constrained Application Protocol (CoAP)" RFC 8132 DOI 10.17487/RFC8132
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8132>
Leiba, B. "Ambiguity of Uppercase vs Lowercase in RFC 2119 Key Words" BCP
14 RFC 8174 DOI 10.17487/RFC8174 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc8174>
Bray, T., Ed. "The JavaScript Object Notation (JSON) Data Interchange Format"
STD 90 RFC 8259 DOI 10.17487/RFC8259 <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc8259>
Jennings, C., Shelby, Z., Arkko, J., Keranen, A., and C. Bormann "Sensor
Measurement Lists (SenML)" RFC 8428 DOI 10.17487/RFC8428
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8428>
IPSO "IPSO Light Control Smart Object" <http://
Acknowledgements